borrowings for 2020 was from locking in $1 billion of funding at a fixed rate of 66 bps for 10 years. In 2021, strong growth in
deposits allowed the Company to reduce FHLB borrowings.

FHLB Effective Maturity Schedule

Amount
$ million Rate

Within 1 year:   $   500 1.95%
1 to 3 years:   $   300 1.94%
3 to 5 years:   $   100 1.80%
5+ years:   $   800 0.87%

-50%

-40%

-30%

-20%

-10%

0%

10%

Base Up 100 Up 200 Up 300 Up 400

FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2021

Scenarios assume no management actions taken.  Flattening/inverted rates with short term up more than long term would result in a larger negative affect.

Balanced Interest Rate Risk

21

Interest Rate Risk is well managed and skewed toward the upside in the current environment given asset sensitivity

IRR measures as of June 30, 2022:
• Net Interest Income (NII) would increase by 4% in +200 bps immediate and parallel shock
• Net Portfolio Value after +200bps shock is 21% lower ($592mm) and at $2.2 billion would be 12% of total assets

Change in NPV (%) Net Interest Margin Sensitivity vs. Base Case

AOCI vs our Peers

22

23

Income Statement Comparison

23

6/30/2022 6/30/2021 $ Change % Change

INTEREST INCOME

Loans..... 426,882$   400,621$   26,261$   6.6%

Mortgage-backed securities..... 18,069 19,414 (1,345) -6.9%

Investment securities and cash equivalents..... 23,475 21,989 1,486 6.8%

468,426 442,024 26,402 6.0%

INTEREST EXPENSE

Customer accounts..... 25,970 33,745 (7,775) -23.0%

FHLB advances and other borrowings..... 21,486 35,126 (13,640) -38.8%

   47,456 68,871 (21,415) -31.1%

NET INTEREST INCOME  ..... 420,970   373,153   47,817   12.8%

Provision (release) for credit losses..... 1,500 1,000 500

Net interest income after provision(reversal)..... 419,470$   372,153$   47,317$   12.7%

Fiscal YTD

24

Income Statement Comparison

Efficiency Ratio of 56.13% for YTD fiscal year 2022 down from 59.51% for the same period of prior year.

Effective tax rate year to date ended June 2022 is 21.31% compared to 21.0% from the same period ended June 2021

6/30/2022 6/30/2021 $ Change % Change

OTHER INCOME 51,890$   41,558$   10,332$   24.9%

OTHER EXPENSE

Compensation and benefits..... 142,613 130,196 12,417 9.5%

Occupancy..... 31,931 29,790 2,141 7.2%

FDIC insurance..... 7,300 10,918 (3,618) -33.1%

Product delivery..... 14,432 13,413 1,019 7.6%

Information technology..... 34,974 32,923 2,051 6.2%

Other expense..... 34,183 29,556 4,627 15.7%

265,433 246,796 18,637 7.6%

Gain (loss) on REO..... 1,139 (566) 1,705 -301.2%

Income before income taxes..... 207,066 166,349 40,717 24.5%

Income taxes..... 44,131 35,105 9,026 25.7%

NET INCOME..... 162,935$   131,244$   31,691$   24.1%

Dividends on preferred stock..... 10,969 6,378 4,591

Net Income available to common shareholders..... 151,966$   124,866$   27,100$   21.7%

Fiscal YTD

25

Net Interest Income and Net Interest Margin
Net interest income in thousands.

26

Net Income and Common Earnings Per Share

Issued $300 million of Preferred Stock in February 2021
with a dividend of 4.875%

Annual Quarterly

$0

$50,000

$100,000

$150,000

$200,000

$250,000

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

 $-

 $0.50

 $1.00

 $1.50

 $2.00

 $2.50

 $3.00

Net Income (in thousands)

EPS

Non-Interest Income

27

Diverse sources of Non-Interest Income provide steady growth and balance our revenue profile

Non-Interest Income for Quarter-Ended 6/30/2022

Non-Interest Income Over Time ($MM)Non-Interest Income / Total Loan Revenue

Other Income includes:

• BOLI income

• Rental income

• Gains on property sales

• WAFD Insurance Income

• Income on equity method investments

Loan
Fees
9%

Deposit Fees
38%

Other
Income

53%

10%
11%

9%

11%

16%

12%

FY 2016 FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2021